

SCHEDULE 4

Regulation 33(2)

AMENDMENTS

<i>Instruments amended</i>	<i>References</i>	<i>Amendments to have effect</i>
The Personal Protective Equipment at Work Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1993	S.R. 1993 No. 20	In regulation 3(3)(c) for the words “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007” substitute “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012”
The Health and Safety (Enforcing Authority) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1999	S.R. 1999 No. 90	In Schedule 2 paragraph 4A for the words “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007” substitute “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012”
The Provision and Use of Work Equipment Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1999	S.R. 1999 No. 305	In regulation 12(5)(b) for the words “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007” substitute “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012”
The Control of Substances Hazardous to Health Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2003	S.R. 2003 No. 34	In regulation 5(1)(a)(ii) for the words “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007” substitute “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012”
The Construction (Design and Management) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007	S.R. 2007 No. 291	In regulation 17 for the words “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007” substitute “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012”
The Health and Safety (Fees) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2010	S.R. 2010 No. 60	In regulation 4(4) for the words “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007” substitute “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012”

In the heading to regulation 6 for the words “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007” substitute “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012”

In regulation 6(1) for the words “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007 (“the 2007 Regulations”)” substitute “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012 (“the 2012 Regulations”)”

In regulation 6(3), (5) and (7) for the words “the 2007 Regulations” substitute “the 2012 Regulations”

In Schedule 2 row (b) column 1 for the words “Regulation 22 of the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007” substitute “Regulation 22 of the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012”

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

<i>Instruments amended</i>	<i>References</i>	<i>Amendments to have effect</i>
		In Schedule 2 row (b) column 2 for the words “S.R. 2007 No. 31” substitute “S.R. 2012 No. 179”
		In the heading to Schedule 4 for the words “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2007” substitute “the Control of Asbestos Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012”
